CONSERVATION EXPENSES - 0 & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES OTHER TAXES
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
LIAISON EXPENSE
ECRC/ECCR EXPENSES
COMPETITIVE SALES EXPENSES
GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

AMOUNT

(40.187,594)
(113.884.629)
(577,279.887)

(431.068)
(203.824.114)
(30.733.127)

(2,524)
(18.609)

(471)
(733,281,454)

(9.778)
(907.140)
861,783

910
(13,926.322)

(210,113)
(154.299)
(75,734)

(39.175,147)
(30.514,733)

(309,060)
(60.173,406)

o
(1,470.974)
6.330,326

TAAEFFECT

(15,502,364)
(43,930,996)

(222.685,716)
(166,284)

(78.625,152)
(11.855,304)

(974)
7,178

182
282,863.321

3,772
349,929

(332,433)
(351)

5,372,079
81,051
59,521
29,214

15,111,813
11,771,058

119,220
23,211,891

o
567,428

6.330.326

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAl STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

January, 2012

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATEWEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,212,100,603 1,068.564,315 (407.542,680) 0 661,021,635 41.13 4.91 2.02 4.91 2.02 4.91 2.02
SHORT TERM DEBT 63,441,067 42,999,940 (16,399,865) 0 26,600,075 1.66 0.43 0.Q1 0.43 0.01 0.43 0,01
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 86,391,813 (32,949,211 ) 0 53,442,602 3.33 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,896,010 36,054,754 (13,751.022) 0 22,303,732 1.39 6.29 0.09 6.29 0.09 6.29 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,116,899,204 989,599,644 (377,426.127) 0 612,173.517 38.09 10.75 4.09 12.00 4.57 12.75 4.86
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 435,796.811 404,649,447 (154,330,364) 0 250,319,083 15.58
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,041.900) (36,251.488) 13,826,054 0 (22,425,434) (1.40)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 7.321,005 5,854.383 (2,232,819) 0 3,621,564 0.23 7.66 0.02 8.24 0.02 8.59 0.02

TOTAL 2,930,411,145 2,597,862,808 (990,806,034) 0 1,607,056,774 100.00 % 6.44 % 6.91 % 7.20 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%1 (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,208,526,451 1,079,235,487 (414,771,366) 0 664,464,121 40.01 5.10 2.04 5.10 2.04 5.10 2.04
SHORT TERM DEBT 75,472,314 54,412,396 (20,911,751) 0 33,500,645 2.02 0.40 0.01 0.40 0.Q1 0.40 0,01
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 87,514,255 (33.633,445) 0 53,880,810 3.24 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,689,107 35,965,879 (13,822,393) 0 22,143,486 1.33 6.45 0.09 6.45 0.09 6.45 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,145,645,365 1,037,057,039 (398,561,361 ) 0 638,495,678 38.45 10.75 4.13 12.00 4.61 12.75 4.90
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 484,838,784 431,139,890 ( 165.695.516) 0 265,444,374 15.98
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (37,361,988) (33,223.917) 12,768,603 0 (20,455,314) (1.23)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST

0
6,651,405

0
5,376,954

0
(2,066,4691

0
0

0
3,310,485

0.00
0.20 7.81 0.02 8.39 0.02 8.75 0.02

TOTAL 3,017,459,782 2,697,477,983 (1,036,693,698) 0 1,660,784,285 100.00 % 6.49 % 6.97 % 7.26 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

171.207.056
4.071.113

62,014.043

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

237,292.212
62.659,619

3.79

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

171.207,056
(10,215.133)
62.014.043

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

223,005.966
62,659,619

3.56

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available
for Common Stockholders

AFUDC - Debt 4.071.113

X (1 - Income Tax Rate) 0.6143